BEFORE

THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE MADERA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION COUNTY OF MADERA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of APPROVE MCTC TITLE VI PROGRAM UPDATE	Resolution No.: 21-02
WHEREAS, MCTC obtains financial assis (FTA) and must comply with federal regulations	stance from the Federal Transit Administration including Title VI; and
WHEREAS, the purpose of the Title VI Pr of race, color, or national origin in programs and	ogram is to prohibit discrimination on the basis dactivities; and
WHEREAS, the MCTC Policy Board adopt	ed the Title VI Program on July 23, 2014; and
WHEREAS , an update to the Title VI Program with Limited English Efficiency Proficiency Plan is needed;	
NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, with Limited English Proficiency Plan and authoradditional updates, as necessary.	that MCTC adopts the Updated Title VI Program orizes the MCTC Executive Director to approve
The foregoing resolution was adopted this 17th	day of February 2021 by the following vote:
Commissioner Jose Rodriguez Commissioner Cece Gallegos Commissioner Waseem Ahmed Commissioner Robert Poythress Commissioner Tom Wheeler Commissioner Brett Frazier	
Chair, Madera County Transportation Commission	on
Executive Director, Madera County Transportation Commission	